504380121 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4426816 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C. BECKER	08/26/2002
DAVID W. MEYERS	08/26/2002
SABERA KAZI	08/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	101 COLUMBIA ROAD P.O. BOX 2245
City:	MORRISTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11373432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-465-0770

Email: DOCKETING@FOGGLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: FOGG & POWERS LLC

Address Line 1: 4600 WEST 77TH STREET SUITE 305
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0003412-5832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDSAY M. AHO

SIGNATURE: /LINDSAY M. AHO/

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=00655861#page1.tif source=00655861#page2.tif source=00655861#page3.tif

PATENT 504380121 REEL: 042478 FRAME: 0181

and the second s	and the state of t			æ.,	
FORM PTO-1555	nan and an	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	8	
				46.2 46.2	
102220	745	,	Patent and Trademark Office	, ,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attac	hed original d	ocuments or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ies); MRD	2. Name and a	idress of rec	eiving party(ies):		
Fobert C. Becker Cavid W. Meyers Q5-07 Name: <u>Honeyw</u>		veli International Inc.			
Sabera Kazi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		C			
		······································			
3 Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Street Address:	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245			
Execution Date <u>8/26, 27/02</u>	City: Morriston	City: Morristown State: New Jersey Zip: 07962-2245			
	Additional Name(s	i) & Address(e) & Address(es) attached [] Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) P02,0128 (H000 3412)	B. Patent No	r(e)			
Additional num	bers attachad? [] Yes	200 000			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence crinosming document should be mailed:	38				
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. Law Dept. AB2 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245		ed	\$40.00 arged to deposit account any		
Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245 Customer Number: 000128		Deposit Account Number:			
»» 0.00	OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document. Trevor B. Joike (Reg. No. 25,542) Name of Person Signing	information is true and	i corressiona LV	any attached copy is a true cox September 4, 2002 Date Total number of pages ,) 2)	
86	et information to: r of Patents and Trac ox Assignments rington, D.C. 20231	lemarks			

CHI_DOCS2\ 633371.1

Express Mail Label No. Et. 843745391 US

09/12/2002 LWELLER 00000251 10235495

01 FC:581

E

40.00-8

ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented AN RFID TAG AND COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL FOR LONG RANGE TAG COMMUNICATIONS AND POWER EFFICIENCY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States are being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of: Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert C. Becker	<u> 15836 Quebec Circle</u> Eden Prairie, MN 55418	All .	Seal B/26/or
STATE OF MI	3 66		
COUNTY OF	anoka		
appeared <u>Robe</u> subscribed to ti	: <u>A6</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2002 <u>of C. Becker</u> who is personally known the foregoing instrument, and he ac it as a free and voluntary act for the	own to me to be the same cknowledged that he signa e uses and purposes therei	person whose name is sid, sealed and delivered the in set forth.
(Seal)	9	<u>uui E Jenios</u> Notary Public	woo
My commissio	n expires: <u>Jan · 31, 200</u>		JULIE E. SIMONSON NOTABY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA W/ Cammissian Express Jan. 20, 2007
	- J	*********	~~~~~~~ <u>\$</u>

INVENTOR'S

ADDRESS

) ss.

SIGNATURE

DATE

David W. Meyers

4818 Ladyslipper Ave., N. Brooklyn Park, MN 55433 Soil N. Meyers Blowler

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF angles

On this <u>Ab</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared <u>David W. Meyers</u> who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

Sabera Kazi

1770 Bryant Ave. S., #309 Minneapolis, MN 55403

STATE OF MINNESOTA

3 88. COUNTY OF antha

On this <u>A7</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Sabera Kazi who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

My commission expires: Jan 31, 2007

CHI_DOCS2\ 629303.1